JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Anthony Godfrey, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus View Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

SPECIAL EDUCATION
School or Department

MAY 27, 2025 Date

Items for Bid: COMPREHENSIVE INDIVIDUALLY ADMINISTERED ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT TESTS

Solicitation. 25BV21P5 **Awarded Expenditure: \$ 372,393.05 (over 5 years)**

BIDDERS

- 1. NCS Pearson, Inc. (WIAT-4)
- 2. Riverside Insights (Woodcock-Johnson V)

PURPOSE: Per the Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) 20 U.S.C. § 1414(b)(2)(C), the Special Education Department is required to provide a comprehensive academic evaluation as part of the process for determining whether a student qualifies for special education services.

BUDGET: Special Education General Budget

BID SELECTED: NCS Pearson, Inc. (WIAT-4)

Recommendations to the Board of Education: In April, a Request for Proposal (RFP) was issued, and two (2) vendors submitted proposals for evaluation. The evaluation committee, comprised of seven representatives from the Special Education Department, recommends awarding a five (5) year contract to NCS Pearson, Inc. (WIAT-4), the highest-scoring vendor offering the best overall value to the District.

Director of	Purcha	sing	
		C	